
Craigmount High School – Important Dates For Your Diary (Session 2025-26) 
     

Term Dates and Holidays  Reporting  Key Events 
      
Term 1 S1 (Tracker) Week Beginning 6 October 2025 Celebration of Achievement 
Monday 11 August 2025 Pupil Holiday (Staff In-service Day) S1 (Tracker) Week Beginning 24 November 2025 Senior Phase Celebration Wed 3 September 2025 
Tuesday 12 August 2025 Pupil Holiday (Staff In-service Day) S1 (Tracker) Week Beginning 16 March 2026 Wider Achievement Celebration Wed 3 June 2026 
Wednesday 13 August 2025 Autumn Term Begins (for pupils) S1 (Tracker) Week Beginning 11 May 2026 Curriculum Information 
Monday 15 September 2025 Autumn Holiday S2 (Tracker) Week Beginning 6 October 2025 Craigmount Information Evening Thu 25 September 2025 (6.00 – 7.30) 
Monday 13 – 17 October 2025 October Break S2 (Tracker) Week Beginning 24 November 2025 Developing Young Workforce Evening Tue 11 November 2025 (6.00-7.30) 
  S2 (Tracker) Week Beginning 9 February 2026 Senior Pathway Planning Evening Thu 15 January 2026 (6.00 – 7.30) 
Term 2  S2 (Tracker) Week Beginning 25 May 2026 S1/S2 Pathway Planning Evening Thu 29 January 2026 (6.00 – 7.30) 
Monday 20 October 2025 Pupil Holiday (Staff In-service Day) S3 (Tracker) Week Beginning 6 October 2025 Senior Phase Pathway Planning Mon 9 February – Fri 6 March 2026 
Tuesday 21 October 2025 Winter Term Begins (for pupils) S3 (Tracker) Week Beginning 24 November 2025 S2 Pathway Planning Mon 2 March – Fri 20 March 2026 
Friday 19 December 2025 Winter Term Ends (Christmas)  S3 (Tracker) Week Beginning 2 March 2026 S1 Personalisation Mon 23 March – Thu 2 April 2026 
   S3 (Tracker) Week Beginning 8 June 2026 Performances 
Term 3   S4-S6 (Tracker) Week Beginning 15 September 2025 Christmas Concert Wed 10 December 2025 
Monday 5 January 2026 Pupil Holiday (Staff In-service Day)  S4-S6 (Tracker) Week Beginning 3 November 2025 Dance Showcase Tue 10 February 2026 
Tuesday 6 January 2026 Spring Term Begins (for pupils)  S4-S6 (Tracker) Week Beginning 19 January 2026  School Show Week Beginning: Mon 8 June 2026 
Monday 16 – 20 February 2026 Spring Mid-Term Break  S4-S6 (Tracker) Week Beginning 30 March 2026  Miscellaneous 
Monday 23 February 2026 All Resume     Extra-Curricular Fair Wed 17 September 2025 
Thursday 2 April 2026 Spring Term Ends     S6 First Aid Week Beginning: 22 November 2025 
   Parents’ Consultations 

 S1 and S3 School Photographs Thu 23 October 2025 
Term 4    Flu Vaccinations Wed 19 & Thu 20 November 2025 
Tuesday 21 April 2026 Summer Term Begins   S6 School Photographs Thu 8 January 2026 
Monday 4 May 2026 May Holiday S1 Tuesday 18 November 2025 (5.00 – 7.30) Easter School Tue 7 April – Thu 9 April 2026 
Tuesday 5 May 2026  Pupil Holiday (Staff In-service Day) S2 Wednesday 25 February 2026 (5.00 – 7.30)  Senior Induction Days Thu 28 & Fri 29 May 2026 
Monday 18 May 2026 Victoria Day Holiday S3 Thursday 6 November 2025 (5.00 – 7.30) See our school app for a full month-by-month calendar with all events. 
Friday 26 June 2026 Session Ends (Summer) S4 Thursday 22 January 2026 (5.00 – 7.30) Primary Transition 
 S5/S6 Wednesday 4 February 2026 (5.00 – 7.30) P7 Open Evening Wed 22 October 2025 (6 – 7.30) 
Session 2026-27 – Term Begins   P7 Transition Days Tue 16 – Thu 18 June 2026 
Wednesday 12 August 2026 Parents’ Consultations for all year groups will be held in school. P7 Information Evening Thu 18 June 2026 (6 – 7.30) 
  Parent Council 
    Parent Council Meeting Monday 25 August 2025 

Senior Phase Assessment   Craigmount High School 
Craigs Road 
Edinburgh 
EH12 8NN 

Tel: 0131 339 6823 
 

Headteacher: 
Colin Meikle 

 Parent Council Meeting Monday 6 October 2025 
Parent Council Meeting Monday 24 November 2025 

   Parent Council Meeting Monday 19 January 2026 
Ongoing Assessment Dates shared with pupils on Teams pages  Parent Council Meeting Monday 2 March 2026 
S4-S6 Formal Assessments Monday 24 November – Friday 12 December Website: www.craigmounthighschool.co.uk 

Email: admin@craigmount.edin.sch.uk 
Twitter: @CraigmountHS      Instagram: craigmounths 

Parent Council Meeting Monday 27 April 2026 
SQA Exams Wednesday 22 April – Friday 29 May (TBC) Parent Council Meeting Monday 8 June 2026 

   
 

S1 Year Team 
 

S2 Year Team  S3 Year Team  S4 Year Team  S5 Year Team  S6 Year Team 
 

 

         

Year Head 
 

Year Head  Year Head  Year Head  Year Head  Year Head 
Mrs Karen Coull 

 

Mr Scott Pye  Mrs Ali Clark  Mr Mark Gair  Mr Scott Pye  Mrs Ali Clark 
 

 

         

Pupil Support Leader 
 

Pupil Support Leader  Pupil Support Leader  Pupil Support Leader  Pupil Support Leader  Pupil Support Leader 
Mrs Kirstin Smart 

 

Mr Mike Gray  Miss Amanda Woodhouse  Mr Gavin Ellis  Mr Rikki Breach  Mr Dave Sansom 
Pupil Support Link 

 

Pupil Support Link  Pupil Support Link  Pupil Support Link  Pupil Support Link  Pupil Support Link 
Miss Sophie Cowan 
Mr Calvin Muttitt 

 

Mrs Erin Notman 
Miss Katie Reid 

 Mr Johnny Gaughan 
Mr Chris Speirs 

 Mr Angus Galloway 
Mrs Holly Maxey-Anderson 

 Miss Meredith Lynch  Mrs Vicky Lawson 

Support for Learning Link 
 

Support for Learning Link  Support for Learning Link  Support for Learning Link  Support for Learning Link  Support for Learning Link 
Miss Angela Mulhern 

 

Mrs Cat Inglis  Mrs Moira-Anne Jack  Miss Angela Mulhern  Mrs Cat Inglis  Mrs Moira-Anne Jack 
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